Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: Cross Outcome - Across Programs Question No: 112
Topic: Prequalified, Multi-use list tenders

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. Does the Department/Agency have existing prequalified or multi-use list panels for tenders?

2. Please list all Prequalified or Multi-use list panels, and the firms on them, compiled or used by the department/agency?

3. Do any of your EL or higher staff have interest- financial or otherwise - in any of the firms on your panels?

4. Do any Ministerial staff have directorships in any of the firms on your panels?

5. Do any Ministerial staff have interest- financial or otherwise in any of the firms on your panel?

6. Have the Minister or ministerial staff made representations concerning the panels?

7. Is Australian Public Affairs on any of your panels?

Answer:

Department of Social Services
Answers for Question 905, 2014-15 Budget Estimates Hearings remain current.

Social Security Appeals Tribunal
1. No
2-7. Not applicable

Australian Institute of Family Studies
Answers for Question 905, 2014-15 Budget Estimates Hearings remain current.

National Disability Insurance Agency

1. No.

2. Not applicable.

3. All staff are required to declare any identified or perceived conflicts of interest as and when they arise so they can be appropriately handled.

4-7. Not applicable.

Australian Aged Care Quality Agency

1. Australian Aged Care Quality Agency has conducted one multi-use panel for the engagement of external contract quality assessors. This was an open tender with prerequisites for inclusion on the list including:

e The applicant is a registered aged care quality assessor (as determined by part 3 of the Quality Agency Principles 2013).
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2. Refer to the listing below.

Company Name / Sole trader

Company Name / Sole trader

Aileen Moerig

Linden Brazier

Allison Manning

Janetzki Aged Care Consulting

Aria Consulting Pty Ltd

Lorraine Davis

Ann-Marie Phegley

Louize Fulton

Anthea LeCornu

MAEVIS Aged and Health Care Pty Ltd

Meath Care (Inc)

Lynnette Harding

Bette Nash Consulting

Lynn Boundy

Pole Perfection Pty Ltd

Lynore Mercer

Carlene Tyler L S Quirke
Carmel Fitzgerald Magdalene Hingst C Baker Consulting CMConsultancy

Carolyn Rogers

Margaret Dawson

Southern Cross Care (VIC)

Margaret Edgar

Catherine Miller

IC Lett Pty Ltd

Claire Ryan

Margaret Merlin

Clare Cameron

Aged Care Consulting & Quality Management

Innovation Plus

Margaret Byrne

Babyboomers Pty Ltd

Marguerite Hoiby Advisory Solutions

Gemmill Aged Care Consulting Services

Maria Toman

Bettens Training and Consultancy Pty Ltd

Cohen Consultancy

Deborah Griffiths

Gevers Goddard Jones P/L

Debra Smith

Mark Chapman

Delia Cole

Martin Todorovitch

Finding Aged Care

MHD Aged Services Consulting

Desma-Ann van Rosendal MNConsulting

Donald McMonigle Duncan Domain Pty Ltd Improvement Matters Pty Ltd Nehad Saleh

Elizabeth Roberts Nicholas Hill

Emma Roberts Nicole Goodwin

Critical Success Solutions Nicole Major

Gerri Donaldson

Nicolle Reeve

Glenda O'Halloran

Olivia Hill Clinical Consultancy

Heather Browning

Patricia Canning

T R Pharmacy Services

Workplace Horizon

Prego Health Pty Ltd

Philippa Wharton

Helen Hill Carrick Consulting (WA) Pty Ltd Consulting 4 Nurses Pty Ltd Robert Hughes Hilbilly Pty Ltd Robyn Brown

Consulting Indra Pty Ltd

Darsharmil Pty Ltd

GA Costanzo and JA Heath

Viable Results Pty Ltd

JE Dillon & Associates

Rose Farrell

Jacqueline Gillespie

Rosemary Angelotti

Jan Gallagher

Rosemary Butterfield
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Company Name / Sole trader

Company Name / Sole trader

Dr Janice Herbert

Rosemary Pace

Jane Anderson

Clover Education

Australasian Lawrence Aged Care College Pty Ltd

The Trustee for the Richter-Rackham Family
Trust

Janice Rooney

United Protestant Association of NSW Ltd

Flavour Solutions Pty Ltd

Sandra Daly

Jeane Hall

Core Directions Consulting

Jenny Clarke and Associates Pty Ltd

Village Consulting Services Pty Ltd

Autonomic Pty Ltd

Sharon Dart

Jennifer Woodman

Village Consulting Services Pty Ltd

Jill Rutherford

Shirley Latham

Duajem Productions Pty Ltd

Jonmark Family Trust

Joy Sutton Helping Hand Aged Care Inc JW Consultancy Sindhu Summers

Julia Horton Stella Comino

KJG Directions Pty Ltd Sue Brown

Karen Jane Target Quality

Karen Lee Consulting

Susan M Clarke & Associates Pty Ltd

Consulting 4 Nurses

ABW Compliance Consultants

Katherine Hannaker

Tracey Gemmill Aged Care Consulting

Kathryn Powell

Helping Hand Aged Care Inc

Bailey Consulting and Training

Tracy Findling

Kate Smith T&R Support Services Eldercare Incorporated Victoria Crawford

Kim Short Oakden Enterprises Pty Ltd Kimberley Moss Wendy O'Rielly

Kristine Saywaker Wendy Scott

Complete Training and Compliance Pty Ltd WJ Tomlins

3. All staff are required to declare any identified or perceived conflicts of interest as and when they arise so they can be appropriately handled.
4. 5. 6. Matters relating to Members of Parliament or their staff should be directed to the

Department of Finance.
7. No.
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